

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONERS AND MANAGER

500 N. Main St., Room 921 • Monroe, NC 28112 • Phone (704)283-3810 • Fax (704)282-0121

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that during its regular meeting of Monday, March 18, 2024, the Union County Board of Commissioners intends to consider a resolution authorizing the Union County Manager to execute a Lease Agreement by and between Union County, North Carolina (Lessor), and the State of North Carolina, acting through the Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services, NC Forest Service (Lessee) for certain office space located at the Union County Agricultural Services Center, 3230 Presson Road, Monroe, North Carolina.

The term of the proposed District Office Lease Amendment shall be for the period beginning April 1, 2024, and ending March 31, 2027.

The annual rental pursuant to the proposed lease shall be \$5,400.

Lynn G. West County Clerk Union County Board of Commissioners

Published on Wednesday February 14, 2024.